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CHAPTER 254—S. F. No. 940

An act relating to tax levy for revenue purposes in certain
counties, amending Laws 1943, Chapter 13£, Section 1, and
repealing Laws 1943, Chapter 138,-Sec. 2..
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1943, Chapter 138, Section 1, is amended
to read as follows:

Section 1. Levy in excess of legal limitations. In any
county in this state now or hereafter having a taxable valua-
tion of real and personal property, exclusive of money and
credits, as reported in the abstract of tax lists for the pre-
ceding year, in excess of $11,000,000 and less than $13,000,-
000, and containing more than 20,000 and less than 30,000
inhabitants, and containing less than 23 full and fractional
congressional townships, and containing a land area of over
700 square miles, the board of county commissioners may levy
for general revenue purposes in excess of the legal limitations
on such counties not more than one mill.

Sec. 2. Repeal. Laws 1943, Chapter 138, Sec. 2, is hereby
repealed.

Approved April 12, 1945..

CHAPTER 255—H. F. No. 382 .

An act to provide for the incorporation and regulation of
voluntary nonprofit medical service plan corporations and to
prescribe penalties for the violation of the provisions of this
act.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Purpose. It is the purpose and intent of this
act, and the policy of the Legislature, to make possible a wider
and more timely availability of medical care, thereby advanc-
ing the public health and the science and art of medicine in
this State.

Sec. 2. Incorporation and organization. Nonprofit'medi-
cal service plan corporations hereinafter incorporated may be
organized under and in accordance with the provisions of this


